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NO DRIVEN PILING ACTIVITY SHALL OCCUR WITHIN 25 FEET OF THE UTILITY EASEMENT. i = i Yoo = L | ATH . ROMENADE — ' ] ]8 : Al
THIS INCLUDES SHEET PILING, PILE DRIVING OR OTHER SIMILAR CONSTRUCTION | = 5 e e +Ja1(NovD) < o = o ; _ _ = = = = THE D -@Ewﬁ‘ﬁ_ 4 S = ES
LOADS. ANY PILING WITHIN 25 FEET OF THE EASEMENT SHOULD BE CAST—IN—PLACE. 5 e < | MICHIGANE = = 2 FRIKE NT ‘> S
NOTES REFLECTING THE REQUIREMENT SHALL BE PLACED ON ALL CONSTRUCTION| PLANS. == = = 1 - - - o '.‘*’I RACK +—7 , < 9
| el : e ~Z e - I'S)
| I el I =) RELOCATED VENT—— e = i TOPNOF F = S
NO EXCAVATION SHALL OCCUR BEHIND BENDS OF THE OUTFALL PIPELINE. THE LINE = — STACK —  SEE CMIL N =2 ’ "< =
IS NOT RESTRAINED AND RELIES ON THRUST BLOCKS FOR HYDRAULIC INTEGRITY. - ; SRR - - 2
i P - —— Z [}
NOTES REGARDING THIS SHALL BE PLACED ON ALL ?ONSTRUCT#ON PLANS. o ‘*q_ s f \ , % COMCAST= ' pyUBLIC PATH TO BROADWALK Dzﬁéﬁ%i%ﬁ"m TRANSFORMER  PLA ) EOLIEE _’E I S
. D2 = P D[ P b oy 3 SXNGVD — ST = 5 BK—F = ] N a X E
ALL UNDERGROUND WORK WITHIN THE EASEMENT SHALL ONLY BE PERFORMED e = L RN TS B&%DWALQ T 2 et C 2 |_Bl| L2 L2 P2 Shewpld—p [ T2 15 = P[P : B \ 1— g
PRESENCE OF CITY OF HOLLYWOOD UTILITIES STAFFJ THIS REQUIREMENT SHALL|BE - \ \ <
PLACED ON ALL CONSTRUCTION PLANS. NOTE: FEMA FLOOD LEVEL IS +8.0° IN FPL - \ - . £
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FOUNDATION DESIGN OF THE BUILDING(S) SHOULD JBE CAREFULLY REVIEWED FOR LASI,JTL,&T_LE[L)ECT' e e I : \ ' ’ TR S
/MOUNTED ON ELEVATED ) CD\ N . ALL MISCELLANEOUS OUTBUILDINGS AND STRUCTURES 2
UNDERGROUND PILING ACTIVITY AND ITS IMPACT ON THE PIPELINE. PLATFORM AT EL. +9.0° OR HIGHER. FPL g N\ \ NOT ATTACHED TO THE MAIN BUILDING TO BE 2
HAS ITS OWN SET OF RULES AND ’ XISTING] L EXISTING EXISTING x ’ PERMANENT STRUCTURES. BUILDINGS EAST OF THE 0 AL  IDEAS, DESIGNS, ARRANGEMENTS, PLANS  AND
T T REGULATIONS FOR THIS ROOM. . BUILDING BUILDING Ny BUILDING L N \ . COASTAL CONSTRUCTION CONTROL LINE ARE EITHER a iEECIDFL\?QEI[?NBSYINErL%ATESEOTF:l EREPPRROI?EEQJFDO '?YAJ:(I:E‘ED%?*SB(;
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FEMA FLOOD LEVELS are based on AE Elevations J - R EV=10 , SAFE, TV, POWER, SOUND, AND DATA. £ || WHATSOEVER WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF ADACHE
1) Main Bldg (All rooms w/electrical equipment, including Switch Gear Room, Generator Room, Boiler Room, Chillers, Domestic . Eﬁlﬂs_—gm% ) i = gEES,ECi%%TEECSTHﬁLL“ ISSS;SST?%NTT? CEO:T(I:'FUSTFEESEWEEQEE 8?
Pumps) = FEMA 8.0 FT (Elect. Equip at 9.0") l N | NOTE: FEMA FLOOR LEVEL IN MAIN BUILDING IS +8.0 g ACCEPTANCE OF THESE RESTRICTIONS.
2) FPL VAULT = FEMA 8.0 FT (Elect. Equip at 9.0') FPL HAS ITS OWN SET OF RULES & REGULATIONS FOR THIS ROOM SCN N : .] —ELECT. EQUIP. SHALL BE INSTALLED/MOUNTED AT G A RieHTS RESERVED. @ 2015,
3) Restroom-Visitor's Bldg = FEMA 8.0 FT. ELECT.EQUIP. SHALL BE INSTALLED/MOUNTED AT ELEV. +9.0' OR HIGHER IN = ‘ ELEV. +9.0° OR HIGHER. S | FLORIDA LICENSE # AR0007073
PORTIONS OF THE BUILDING THAT ARE NOT DRY FLOOD PROOFED. IN THE STORAGE ROOM PORTION OF THE ’ 2
BUILDING THAT WILL BE DRY FLOOD PROOFED TO +9.0', RAISING ELECT. EQUIP. TO ELEV. +9.0' OR HIGHER IS NOT ’ 3
REQUIRED. £
4) Pool Equipment Room/Elevator Machine Rm at 5 O'clock Bar/5 O'clock Bar Kitchen-Bar FEMA = 8.0 FT (Elect. Equip at 9.0") g SHEET TITLE:
5) East of Expansion Joint Wall, the portions of the building which include the WIC/Retail/Pump Room/Electrical Room = FEMA 9.0 FT I <
- THIS PORTION OF THE BUILDING WILL BE DRY FLOOD PROOFED TO +10.0', THEREFORE, RAISING THE ELECTRICAL COGL EBUIPMERT EXISTING ’ 0 EXISTING SITE PLAN
6) Wave Rider to remain at floor elevation as currently indicated on the drawings - Dry Flood Proofing, Flood-vents, Breakaway — : 3
walls/structure are not provided. , . EL +7.0°(NGVD) ’ vJvr ’ :E'
7) Frank & Lola's Airstream = FEMA 11.0 FT (Elect. Equip at 12.0") EL_+6.5°(NGVD) 1'-0 TOP OF CONC. CURB . © -
8) Lone Palm Bar = FEMA 11.0 FT.(Elect. Equip at 12.0') TOP OF STEP , I © zem NOTE: EXISTING GROUND < | DATE: 08-27-2018
9) Pool Restroom Bldg. = FEMA 10 FT. THIS BUILDING WILL BE DRY FLOOD PROOFED TO +11.0', THEREFORE, RAISING EL +6.0°(NGVD) EL +6.5"(NGVD) ’ [ . % | SCALE: 1:30"=1'-0"
THE ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT TO ELEVATION +11'-0" IS NOT REQUIRED s N = e OFELABA0 Bk " | - . FLOOR PLAN. NO CHANGES 2] DRAWNBY: ET.
SEE CMIL PLANS g :
Refer to Sheet A1.1.01 for Electrical Equipment installation/mounting elevations designations. ( ) \ ? - l TO THIS FLOOR. £ | CHECKED BY: J.B.
Also, refer to Sheet C-3 Paving-Grading-Drainage Plan AE-Elevations. I n(.; JOB NO.: 84 11A
Also refer to sheets - E-1.4.01A, E-1.4.02A, E-1.4.03A, E-1.4.04A & A-4.1.15. §
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ACCESSIBLE ROOMS REQUIRED & GENERAL ACCESSIBILITY NOTES 1 B ) d h
PREVIOUS CALCULATION NEW CALCULATION a a c e

ACCESSIBLE ROOM REQUIREMENTS FOR HOTEL WITH 369 ROOMS =
(THIS HOTEL FALLS INTO THE ROOM # CATEGORY OF 301-400) FLORI DA Bl l ILD I N( ; CODE 201 7
ACCESSIBLE ACCESSIBLE b}
ACCESSIBLE ACCESSIBLE
TYPE ELEMENTS REQUIRED ELEMENTS PROVIDED
TYPE ELEMENTS REQUIRED ELEMENTS PROVIDED e 61: h E d iti on
HEARING IMPAIRED 20 20* HEARING IMEAIRED A 20¢ PROJECT DESIGN TEAM:
ADA ACCESSIBLE 8 Wi TUB + 10 W TUB + LS el T ADA ACCESSIBLE 8 W/ TUB + 10 W/ TUB + EXISTING BUILDING: FLORIDA EXISTING BUILDING CODE, 2017 ARCHITECTS
Th R RATT i THBLL T SRBERE =15 TR L e COMPARE WITH NEW (4 TO HAVE ROLL IN 4 ROLL IN SHOWERS = 12 4 ROLL IN SHOWERS = 14 - ADACHE GROUP ARCHITECTS, L.L.C.
( - 3 CALCULATION SHOWERS) BUILDING DEPARTMENT : CITY OF HOLLYWOOD FBC : FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, 2017 550 SOUTH FEDERAL HIGHWAY
SHONERS) PLUMBING: FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, PLUMBING, 2017 At gl
. ) ) PH. (954) 525-8133 FAX. (954) 728-8159
SPECIAL ACCESSIBLE . S E-MAIL: info@adache.com
SPECIAL ACCESSIBLE 7 7 OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION GROUPS: FBC CH. 3 MECHANICAL: FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, MECHANICAL, 2017
(FLORIDA 5%) 349x.05-12= 6 6 (FLORIDA 5%) 370x.05-12= R-1 (HOTELS) ELECTR'CAL NEC 2011 INTERIOR DESIGNERS
TOTAL REQUIRED: 38 40 39 41 FIRE FLORIDA FIRE PREVENTION CODE, 6th EDITION PAT MCBRIDE CO.
TOTAL REQUIRED: 260 Andalusia Ave
*10% of Hearing Impaired units are also ADA units(10"7 =2Uﬂit5} ACCESSSIBILITY FLORIDA BUILDING CODE ACCESS'BILI I | s 201 7 Coral Gables, FL, 33134
b g Imp o - IN NEW CALCULATION IS ONE MORE ROOM WITH SPECIAL ACCESSIBLE. PH.(305) 906.0033
. , , . . . TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: FBC 601 , g
10% of Hearing Impaired units are also ADA units (10% = 2 units). Diana Rossi, Designer
ACCESSIBLE ROOMS GENE L ACCESS|B|L| NOTES HOTEL BUILDING - TYPE-IA - FULLY SPRINKLERED E-MAIL: Diana@McBridedesign.com
i A SCOPE OF WORK MEP
GENERAL ACCESSIBILITY NOTES LOHNSONAVEDAND, LOREZ,
SPECIAL ACCESSIBLE '-
1. SEE SHEETS A-0.0.02C, A-0.0.02D, & A-0.0.02E FOR NOTES ON ITEMS FOR WHICH ACCESSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS ARE BECOMING LESS RODRIGUEZ & WALEWSKI L.L.C.
1. GRAB BARS AT EACH WATER CLOSET FOR THE 6 SA ROOMS SHOULD BE 42 INCHES LONG AND 36 INCHES LONG FOR SIDE AND REAR STRINGENT WITH THE ADVENT OF THE NEW 2010 ADA ACCESSIBILITY STANDARDS OR THE NEW 2012 FACEC. OPENING PROTECTIVES: FBC T 716.5 SCOPE OF WORK CORNER UMITS: Engineering Group, Inc.
GRAB BARS RESPECTIVELY. MAKE SURE THAT THE GRAB BARS ARE MOUNTED BETWEEN 33-36 INCHES AFF. 2. IN ADDITION TO THE ACCESSIBLE ROOMS REQUIRED AN ADDITIONAL 5% OF BEDS TO HAVE A MINIMUM CLEARANCE OF 36" WIDE EACH 2510 NW 97th Avenue, Suite 220
2. ENSURE THAT TOILET SEAT HEIGHTS ARE MOUNTED BETWEEN 17-19 INCHES AFF. 4 g;PgEEESENiS é‘; :NIL[I’EE%?_?JES?'SEIELTE)RE:)EU;CECTE%;IEEEFOOT OF THE BED FROM THE ENTRANGE OF THE UNIT. 2 HR WALL: 90 MIN. DOOR/FRAME THE PROJECT INCLUDES INTERIOR WORK ON CORNER SUITS FROM 11th TO 18th FLOORS IN THE NORTH AND SOUTH MIAMI, FLORIDA 33172
- 5% - - : PH. (305) 594-0660 FAX. (305) 594-0907
3.ENSURE THAT OPEN FRAME BEDS ARE PROVIDED IN EACH SA ROOM WITH A MINIMUM OF 6 INCHES OF CLEARANCE FROM THE FLOOR TO 4. PROVIDE (1) ACCESSIBLE FURNITURE IN SALON FOR MANICURE AND PEDICURE 1 HR WALL: 45 MIN. DOOR/ERAME SIDES OF THE EXISTING BUILDING. THE SCOPE OF WORK SQUARE FOOT AREA ON THE CORNER SUITE UNIT IS E-M;E\IL: ) (09
THE BOTTOM OF THE BED FRAME. 5. PROVIDE AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE AT LEAST 36 INCHES WIDE TO AT LEAST ONE OF EACH TYPE OF EXERCISE EQUIPMENT. 3 [~
ROOMS WITH COMMUNICATION FEATURES 6. ENSURE THAT AT LEAST ONE OF EACH TYPE OF EXERCISE EQUIPMENT IS ARRANGED TO PROVIDE A CLEAR FLOOR SPACE COMPLIANT 20 MIN. DOOR/FRAME 1329 SQ FT
WITH 305, POSITIONED FOR TRANSFER OR FOR USE BY A PERSON WHO USES A WHEELCHAIR. * AT DOORS IN EXIT ACCESS CORRIDOR WALLS AL STRUCTURAL
1. TO ENSURE COMMUNICATION WITHIN THE FACILITY, AS WELL AS ON COMMERCIAL LINES, PROVIDE TELEPHONE INTERFACE JACKS THAT 7. PROVIDE ACCESSIBLE WORK COUNTER IN KIDS CLUB PER 2010 ADA SECTION 902 4. ALSO SEE 308.1 FOR REACH RANGES. FOR
ARE COMPATIBLE WITH BOTH DIGITAL AND ANALOG SIGNAL USE. IF AN AUDIO HEADPHONE JACK IS PROVIDED ON A SPEAKER PHONE, A CHILDREN'S TOILET COMPARTMENT REQUIREMENTS SEE ADA 2010 SECTION 604.9. THE WORK INCLUDES THE FOLLOWING:
Eg;gg’; ?g’ﬂ%’; gﬁtgggglalﬁiﬂsw&ii;J;Cc'lﬁogTEHTﬁlTRw:g%T;gNWSEJﬁ éiﬂ;ggg gF:Ewgst';E?:gﬁ-mg g:;%ﬁ_:oggﬁl-r;nssr 8. PROVIDE DETECTABLE WARNINGS AT ALL CURB RAMPS THAT JOIN A PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY. CURB RAMPS WITHIN THE PROJECT SITE CLASSIFICATION OF INTERIOR FINISHES: FBC T 8039
, - NOT CROSSING PUBLIC STREETS WILL NOT REQUIRE DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACES.
OR EXTERNAL AMPLIFICATION SYSTEM COMPATIBILITY, A STANDARD SUBMINIATURE JACK INSTALLED IN THE TELEPHONE WILL PROVIDE 0 EMPLOYEE RESTROOMS AND BATHING FACILITIES TO FULLY COMPLY WITH THE 2010 ADA. EXIT ACCESS CORRIDORS: o CONVERTING EXISTING CORNER SUITES ON NORTH AND SOUTH SIDE OF THE BUILDING INTO ONE KING
THE MOST FLEXIBILITY. 10. EXTERIOR DOORS ARE TO OPEN & CLOSE WITH A FORCE OF NO MORE THAN 8.5LBS. SPECIFY TO ADJUST THE SWEEP PERIOD OF EACH GROUP R-1: CLASS C GUESTROOM AND ONE JUNIOR SUIT, FOR FLOORS FROM 11th TO 18th, (TIMES 7+7=14).
2 ROVIE VISUAL ALARNS IN THESE KOOMS THAT ARE NOUNTED 88 INCHES AFFTO THE GENTER OF THE STROBE. THESE ALATMS
SHOULD COMPLY WITH 702.1 OF THE 2012 FACBC AND 2010 ADA. : 3 - i
PERSON USING A WHEELCHAIR TO PASS THROUGH THE DOOR WITHOUT BEING STRUCK BY THE DOOR AS IT CLOSES. TYPICALLY, DETAIL SMOKE INDEX: 0-450 o REMOVE EXISTING WALLS AND INSTALL NEW WALLS PER NEW FLOOR PLAN DRAWINGS.
3. VISIBLE NOTIFICATION DEVICES SHALL BE PROVIDED TO ALERT ROOM OCCUPANTS OF INCOMING TELEPHONE CALLS AND A DOOR THE AREA QUTSIDE EACH EXTERIOR DOOR TO PROVIDE A LEVEL LANDING. ENSURE THAT THE LANDINGS DO NOT EXCEED A SLOPE OF
KNOCK OR BELL. 1:48 (1/4"/FT)(2.083%) IN ANY DIRECTION, THE REQUIRED LEVEL LANDING AT EACH DOOR MUST EXTEND THE FULL WIDTH OF THE e REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING CEILINGS AND LIGHTINGS.
4. NOTIFICATION DEVICES SHALL NOT BE CONNECTED TO VISIBLE ALARM SIGNAL APPLIANCES. DOORWAY PLUS THE REQUIRED LATCH SIDE OR HINGE SIDE MANEUVERING CLEARANCE DEPICTED IN FIGURE 404.2.4.1
11. INTERIOR DOORS SHALL BE NO GREATER THAN 5 POUNDS OF PUSH FORCE. ¢ CONSTRUCTION TYPE- IA
5. TELEPHONES SHALL HAVE VOLUME CONTROLS COMPATIBLE WITH THE TELEPHONE SYSTEM. 12. BRAILLE EXIT SIGNS - IN ADDITION TO EACH CODE REQUIRED ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGN, PROVIDE NEARBY A SIGN COMPLIANT WITH 703
6. THE TELEPHONE SHOULD BE EQUIPPED WITH A RECEIVE VOLUME CONTROL THAT PROVIDES A GAIN ADJUSTABLE UP TO 20 DB MINIMUM. THAT INCLUDES BRAILLE AND TACTILE CHARAGTERS. MOUNT THE SIGNS SO THAT THE BASELINES OF THE TACTILE CHARACTERS ARE .
FOR INCREMENTAL VOLUME CONTROL, PROVIDE AT LEAST ONE INTERMEDIATE STEP OF 12 DB OF GAIN MINIMUM. BETWEEN 48 INCHES AND 80 INCHES AFF. TYPICALLY, THE SIGNS MUST IDENTIFY EACH EXIT PASSAGEWAY, EXIT DISCHARGE AND EXIT EGRESS WIDTH/PERSON: FBC T 1005 -**NO ADDED NEW SQ. FT.
STAIRWAY, AS THESE ARE ALL PERMANENT SPACES. SEE 2010 ADA SECTION 216.4.1. LEVEL: 0.2 INCHES
7. TELEPHONES SHALL BE LOCATED WITHIN 48 INCHES OF AN ELECTRICAL OUTLET. 13. ACCESSIBLE ROUTE TO COMPLY WITH 2010 ADA SECTION 403 STAIR: INCHES
THE FOLLOWING RECOMMENDATIONS ARE TYPICAL AND APPLY TO ALL ACCESSIBLE GUEST ROOMS. 14. CURB RAMPS TO COMPLY WITH 2010 ADA SECTION 406 ' 0.3
T PLEASE LOCATE THE CLOTHES IRON NO HIGHER THAN 48 INCHES AFF AND ON AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE 15. AT EACH LOCATION WHERE TABLES ARE PROVIDED, PROVIDE AT LEAST 5 PERCENT OF THE EMPLOYEE LOCKERS AND PUBLIC LOCKERS SCOPE OF WORK PER SECTION 401.1 =
5 PROVIDEA CLOTHES ROGIN THE GLOSET NG HIGHER THAN 44 INGRES AFE WITH ACCESSIBLE LOCKING MECHANISMS THAT DO NOT REQUIRE GRASPING, PINCHING OR TWISTING OF THE WRIST TO OPERATE. MINIMUM CLEAR OPENING AT DOORS: FBC 1008.1 1
3 PROVIDE A SHELF IN THE CLOSET NO HIGHER THAN 48 INCHES AFF. ' CHOOSE LOCKERS THAT ARE WITHIN THE REACH RANGES SPECIFIED IN 811.3 AND 308, AND ENSURE THAT THE ACCESSIBLE LOCKERS : e THIS SCOPE INCLUDE SECTION 403.1 ALTERATION AND SECTION 404 1 ALTERATION
4. WHERE THE REACH DEPTH FOR A FORWARD APPROACH IS GREATER THAN 20 INCHES THE HIGH FORWARD REACH SHALL BE 44 INCHES AFF ARE DISPERSED AMONG THE DIFFERENT AREAS OF THE FACILITY WHERE LOCKERS ARE PROVIDED. PROVIDE CLEAR FLOOR SPACEAT 32 INCHES
" MAXIMUM AND THE REACH DEPTH SHALL BE 25 INCHES MAXIMUM. WHERE A SIDE APPROACH IS OVER AN OBSTRUCTION OF 10 INCHES THE HIGH ACGCESSIBLE LOCKERS THAT IS COMPLIANT WITH 305. OPERABLE PARTS OF LOCKERS SHALL COMPLY WITH 309.
SIDE REACH SHAL L BE 46 INCHES MAXIMUM FOR A REACH DEPTH OF 24 INCHES MAXIMUM 16. PROVIDE AT LEAST 5% OF SEATING SPACES WITH TABLES THAT MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF 2010 ADA 902. TABLE TOP HEIGHT MUST COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL FBC 1021 2 1111 NORTH OCEAN DRIVE-HOTEL SITE
: BE BETWEEN 28 AND 34 INCHES AFF. AT EACH ACCESSIBLE SEATING SPACE, THE KNEE CLEARANCE MUST BE AT LEAST 30 INCHES WIDE, ; : i
5. Iég);:ATE THE SAFE SO THAT BOTH THE LOCKING MECHANISM AND THE CONTENTS OF THE SAFE ARE WITHIN THE REACH RANGES REQUIRED BY ST ICHES AEr. 11 INGHES ECD AT 5 INGHES AL AN E TNGHES DELP AT 25 INGHES AFE. THE TOE HLEARANSE MUST BLAT Lk ST 50 = B 50 FEET MAX 1112 NOIT-:(])-ILLOCEAN BF;NE INTEfgggiTAL SITE
: 7 INCHES WIDE, 9 INCHES AFF AND 17 INCHES DEEP. SEE SHEET A-4.1.01 FOR KNEE CLEARANCE DETAILS. : . : . SCOPE OF WORK PRESIDENTIAL SUITE: YWOOD BEACH,
& gﬁiﬁ‘j}?“ LIBHTING FIRTURESWLIR, FUBH BUTICH OR OTHER PETRAT D058 NOT RERUIRE RINGHING CR TWIRTIHR 95 THE WRISTLTO 17. ACCESSIBILITY AT BARS AND DINING AREAS: WHERE DINING SURFACES ARE PROVIDED FOR THE CONSUMPTION OF FOOD OR DRINK, AT GROUP A-2: >50 PERSONS=20'. < 50 PERSONS=75
' LEAST 5 PERCENT OF THE SEATING SPACES AND STANDING SPACES AT THE DINING SURFACES SHALL COMPLY WITH 2010 ADA SECTION
g' b%%’LTETT,:‘EETV:EELM%V;'TTfPEg L?GiigiﬂgﬁﬁJgﬁgg‘i'pﬁc';ﬁgjggTHM IT IS ON AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE 902. TOP OF COUNTER/DINING SURFACE HEIGHT MUST BE BETWEEN 28 AND 34 INCHES AFF. KNEE AND TOE CLEARANCE SHALL BE ) THE PROJECT INCLUDES INTERIOR WORK ON PRESIDENTIAL SUITE ON 18th FLOOR SQUARE FOOT AREA 1S5 4.234,00 FOR
9. LOCATE THE ELECTRICAL OUTLETS TO BE AT LEAST 15 INCHES AFF (TO CENTERLINE OF LOWER RECEPTACLE OF PAIR) AND PROVIDE CLEAR PROVIDED FER 010 AR SEGTICN 200, SBE SHEET Acd.1.01 FUR KNER CLEABANGE DETALLS. EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANGES: FBC T 1016.2 OWNER:
| R S 18. WHERE WORK SURFACES ARE PROVIDED FOR USE BY OTHER THAN EMPLOYEES, AT LEAST 5% SHALL COMPLY WITH 2010 ADA SECTION GROUP R-1: 200 FEET (*275 TOTAL) THE WORK INCLUDES THE FOLLOWING: DAV' DSON HOTELS
10. PROVIDE AN AUDIBLE AND VISIBLE ALARM. ;
11. MOUNT THE GUEST ROOM REFRIGERATOR SUCH THAT THE ITEMS IT CONTAINS ARE WITHIN THE REACH RANGES FOR A PERSON SEATED IN A 19. ANY OFFICES THAT WILL BE USED BY THE PUBLIC MUST HAVE ADA COMPLIANT DOORS AND IF A TABLE IS PROVIDED IT MUST BE AT ADA . ° CO NVE RTl NG EXISTING P RESI DENTIAL SU ITE ON 18th FLOOR To 7 G U ESTR OO M S (3X DO U BI_E QU EEN AND 4)( KI NG)
WHEELCHAIR. BETWEEN 15 INCHES AND 48 INCHES AFF. HEIGHT. 275" IS FOR THE TOTAL TRAVEL DISTANCE, ASSUMING INCREMENTAL PORTIONS HAVE FULLY UTILIZED THEIR PERMITTED . ’ @) Ravinia Dri Suite 1600
12. SPECIFY U-SHAPED PULL HANDLES OR WITH ANOTHER TYPE COMPLIANT WITH 309. THE HARDWARE MUST DOES NOT REQUIRE TIGHT GRASPING 20. BALLROOM TABLES: SPECIFY TABLES THAT PROVIDE COMPLIANT KNEE AND TOE CLEARANCES. TABLE SURFACE HEIGHT MUST BE ne ravinia prive, sulte
" PINCHING OR TWISTING OF THE WRIST TO OPERATE, AND MUST BE OPERABLE WITH LESS THAN 5 POUNDS OF FORCE ' BETWEEN 28 AND 34 INCHES AFF. SEE SHEET A-4.1.01 FOR KNEE CLEARANCE DETAILS. MAXIMUMS. MAXIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE WITHIN A GUESTROOM SHALL NOT EXGEED 75 e ADD PARTIAL AND NEW ELECTRICAL AND MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT. ATLANTA. GA 3034
13. PROVIDE A DESK THAT HAS THE FOLLOWING MOBILITY FEATURES: ACCESSIBLE WORK SURFACE HEIGHT MUST BE BETWEEN 28 AND 34 INCHES 21 BALLROOM & MEETING ROOMS: LIGHT SWITCHES, ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROLS, OR CONTROLS FOR FRESENTATIONS, IF AVAILABLE FOR , GA 30346
AFF. KNEE CLEARANCE MUST BE AT LEAST 30 INCHES WIDE, 27 INCHES AFF 11 INCHES DEEP AT 0 INCHES AFF AND 8 INCHES DEEP AT 27 INCHES e e M e O s MINIMUM CORRIDOR WIDTH: 44 INCHES MIN. FBC 1018.2 e ON 18th FLOOR FOR 4 ROOMS REPLACE AND INSTALL ON NEW POSITION EXISTING EXTERIOR STOREFRONT SLIDING
14, MOUNT THE HAIR DRYER SO THAT IT 15 NO HIGHER THAN 48 NCHES AFF o e 5 25 INCHES MAXIVUM. WHERE A SIDE APPROAGH S OVER AN OBSTRUGTION OF 10 INCHES THE HIGH SIDE REACH SHALL BE 46 DOOR WITH NEW CMU WALL, IN SELECT LOCATIONS. -
15. PROVIDE AT LEAST ONE TOWEL RACK MOUNTED NO HIGHER THAN 48 INGHES AFF OR 44" AFF IF THE REACH IS OVER AN OBSTRUCTION. :
16. PROVIDE HARDWARE AT THE DOOR TO THE ADJOINING GUEST ROOM WITH A LEVER-TYPE HANDLE AND LOCKING MECHANISM THAT DO NOT 22. EEEPES BRSP\;\T&S;BE%E ?I Ill:JE:AI-?JerFI?FKE-I'EEE E‘?_?E%A%SAL%EPE%‘SIEEECg"FJ‘flE-rSNI'TJSTECE:FTSSDVE%?EC;E?@}-TSSEEF;AP‘ILﬁlgUHEZAgEEEEi?gT e RE MOVE/ REPLACE EXISTING PLUMBING. MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL FIXTURES AND INTERIOR FINISHES PROJECT:
REQUIRE TIGHT GRASPING, PINCHING OR TWISTING OF THE WRIST TO OPERATE. i ' ' ’ .
17. SPRING HINGES, PURSUANT TO 404.2.8.2 - DOOR AND GATE SPRING HINGES SHALL BE ADJUSTED SO THAT FROM THE OPEN POSITION OF 70 INGHESAFFAND G NGHESDREE Al.2F INCHES ARE. 10E CLEARANGE MUST Beal LEAST. &) INGHES WIDE BINOHES ARG AND TP INCHES
' DEEP. SEE SHEET A-4.1.01 FOR KNEE CLEARANCE DETAILS. =
1. SSOREES IS SORORONTE AL MO T HE CLOGEDFOSTIONIN 15 COONDSMMINL - vtz e spsormare. 21 BUBLE e HAGHAE ok ANEAINE T AV o RIS CONTROLS TN COMPLINT DA REACHRUNGES TPCAL RENONE EXISTING WALLS, ANG! INSTALL NEW WALLSRER NEW.ELODR.PLAN BRAWING: MARGARITAVILLE HOTEL
ADMINISTRATIVE AUTHORITY. THE FORCE FOR PUSHING OR PULLING OPEN A DOOR OR GATE OTHER THAN FIRE DOORS SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS: 24. LOCATE EACH FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET TO BE NO HIGHER THAN 48 INCHES AFF, MEASURED TO THE HANDLE OF THE DOOR. ENSURE e REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING CEILINGS AND LIGHTINGS. G UE STROOMS

THAT THE FIRE EXTINGUISHER ITSELF IS NO HIGHER THAN 48 INCHES AFF, MEASURED TO THE GRASPING POINT.
25, AT EACH LAUNDRY ROOM PROVIDED FOR USE BY GUESTS, SPECIFY 5 PERCENT OF THE WASHERS AND DRYERS TO HAVE OPERABLE
PARTS, INCLUDING DOORS, LINT SCREENS, AND DETERGENT AND BLEACH COMPARTMENTS THAT ARE COMPLIANT WITH 309, ENSURE e CONSTRUCTION TYPE - A CONVERSION

THAT THE NEW APPLIANCES HAVE THE FOLLOWING ACCESSIBILITY FEATURES: TOP LOADING MACHINES MUST HAVE THE DOOR TO THE

1. INTERIOR HINGED DOORS AND GATES: 5 POUNDS (22.2N) MAXIMUM
2. SLIDING OR FOLDING DOORS: 5 POUNDS (22.2N) MAXIMUM.
THESE FORCES DO NOT APPLY TO THE FORCE REQUIRED TO RETRACT LATCH BOLTS OR DISENGAGE OTHER DEVICES THAT HOLD THE DOOR OR

GATE IN A CLOSED POSITION.
16, WHEN SLIDING DOORS ARE FULLY OPEN, THE OPERATING HARDWARE MUST BE EXPOSED AND USABLE FROMBUTH SIDES, HANDLES THAT GAN BE THE LAUNDRY COMPARTUENT LOGATED 15 INGHES AFF MINNIUM AND 55 NCHES AFF MAXMUN OBSTRUGTED HIGH REACH EXGEPTION. TOTAL RENOVATED AREA : -*“NEW SQUARE FOOTAGE WILL BE ADDED ONLY ON 18th FLOOR (PRESIDENTIAL SUITE) TOTAL 587.0
20. PROVIDE A SECONDARY SECURITY LOCKING MECHANISM AT THE GUEST ROOM DOOR AND ALSO AT THE DOOR TO THE ADJOINING UNIT THAT CAN ;lgl"'si TFCL’CP]SS \::?STFI-'III??VrgﬁgéNfﬁDAggY%;O;:%S\fIEI)DTEY: Ef;;';";t gg; g?':'CTET Eg;‘gﬁfﬁmgﬁ%ﬁ 1(3LEDRAMS)E%?T(;ﬂ%gSAIE(?;EIg:ED - ' SQ.FT. AS PART OF THIS RENOVATION.
BE OPERATED WITHOUT TIGHT PINCHING OR TWISTING OF THE WRIST. ENSURE THAT IT IS MOUNTED NO HIGHER THAN 48 INCHES AFF. 3 d
T e i i e e s T B T TABLE WITH ONE THAT MEETS THE REQUIREVENTS OF 902 THE HEIGHT F THE WORK SURFACE MUST B BETWEEN 28 AND 34 INGHES ISSUED FOR: PERMIT SET
AFF. SEE SHEET A-4.1.01 FOR KNEE CLEARANCE DETAILS. SEE SHEET A-1.4.05 FOR FURTHER LAUNDRY ROOM ADA NOTES.
23, PROVIDE CARPET WHOSE MAXIMUM PILE THICKNESS IS NO GREATER THAN 112 INGH, THE CARPET MUST HAVE A LEVEL LOOP, TEXTURED LOOP, 28, FOR KIS CLIE REVIEW THE INFDRMETION N 2015 ADiA TAHLE ot/ AND 1N SECTION 0Y2 4 AND EESIGN FLRNIS INES AN EGRTRUERT CORNERS SUITE FROM 11th TO 18th FLOORS SCOPE OF WORK PER SECTION 401.1 DATE: 09/10/2018

TELEPHONE.
25. LOCATE THE COFFEE MAKER AND ITS SUNDRIES TO BE WITHIN COMPLIANT REACH RANGES AS SPECIFIED IN 2010 ADA 308.2.1 AND 308.3.1. —
26. THE MANEUVERING CLEARANCES AT BOTH SIDES OF DOORS ARE REQUIRED TO BE LEVEL. 28. PROVIDE A SECTION OF COUNTER AT MARKET PLACE AND RETAIL A MINIMUM OF 30 INCHES WIDE, NO HIGHER THAN 36 INCHES AFF.

27. THRESHOLDS ARE TO BE NO MORE THAN 1/2" HIGH TYPICAL. RAISED THRESHOLDS AND CHANGES IN LEVEL AT DOORWAYS MUST BE FULLY MOUNT THE CREDIT CARD READER SO THAT THE CARD SWIPE IS NO HIGHER THAN 36 INCHES AFF.

Lihisicaltllarstod 29. TYPICALLY, ENSURE THAT ALL ELECTRONIC CONTROLS, SWITCHES, OUTLETS, JACKS AND SO-ON THAT MAY BE USED BY THE GENERAL REVISIONS:
, PUBLIC, INCLUDING AUDIONIDEO, COMPUTER, INTERNET, THERMOSTATS AND LIGHT SWITCHES, ARE WITHIN REACH OF A PERSON :
. SUEST ROOMET M oo SEONAE O 0O, ATEACTION T oFTENGCCUTE LGB AL s e oo PRESIDENTIAL SUITE ON 18th FLOOR ENSIT
THOSE NOT REQUIRED TO BE ACCESSIBLE. THIS APPLIES TO ALL DOORS, INCLUDING BATHROOM DOORS, THAT ALLOW FULL USER PASSAGE. OUTLET AT LEAST 15 INCHES AFF. FOR ITEMS REQUIRING REACH OVER AN OBSTRUCTION, 2010 ADA FIGURES 308.2.2 AND 308.3.2 DEPICT GROSS AREA: 42340 SQ FT D N S I Y No. DATE REMARKS
OTHER REQUIREMENTS FOR DOORS AND DOORWAYS IN SECTION 404 DO NOT APPLY TO GUEST ROOMS NOT REQUIRED TO PROVIDE MOBILITY L D P W A S TN B R AR NS SR VK SERE Y R TR THAN P trssssssssssssrssssssssssssssnaasasannnns‘ty . . .
FEATURES. DOUBLE-LEAF DOORS AND GATES: AT LEAST ONE OF THE ACTIVE LEAVES OF DOORWAYS WITH TWO LEAVES SHALL COMPLY WITH 6. S ON ACCESS OUTES TO CO D13 ADASECTION 405, UNS S| SLOPE NOT GREATI 12, ADDITIONAL UNITS
404.2.3 AND 404.2.4. CLEAR WIDTH: DOOR OPENINGS SHALL PROVIDE A CLEAR WIDTH OF 32 INCHES (815 MM) MINIMUM. CLEAR OPENINGS OF CROSS SLOPE OF RAMP RUNS SHALL NOT BE GREATER THAN 1:48. THE GLEAR WIDTH BETWEEN HANDRAILS SHALL BE 36°. THE RISE OF
OGRS WITH S AINGING DOGRE SHALL BE MEASURED B VEE Rk THE FACE BE T HODR RO HE STOP: With THE Doth BPEl 9 DEEES. A RAMP RUN SHALL BE 30" MAX. LANDINGS AT THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF RAMPS SHALL BE AT LEAST AS WIDE AS THE RAMP AND 60 CALCULATION REQUIRED BY CODE |APPROVED REQUESTED TOTAL
EXCEPTION: SHOWER AND SAUNA DOORS IN GUEST ROOMS THAT ARE NOT REQUIRED TO PROVIDE MOBILITY FEATURES COMPLYING WITH 806.2 LONG MINIMUM. RAMPS WITH A RISE GREATER THAN 6" SHALL HAVE HANDRAILS COMPLYING WITH 2010 ADA SECTION 505. EDGE TOTAL RENOVATED AREA: 5563.0 SQ.FT
ShALLNOT BEREOLIRED TG SOMPLY WHLIADd 54 PROTECTION IN COMPLIANCE WITH 2010 ADA 405.9.1 OR 405.9.2 SHALL BE PROVIDED ON EACH SIDE OF RAMP RUN AND EACH SIDE OF . ’ . . . 6.2070 GROSS ACRES @50 UNITS / ACRE 310 UNITS 349 UNITS 50 UNITS 369 UNITS
o RAMP LANDINGS. : @

PREVIOUS GUESTROOMS SCHEDULE COMPARE WITH NEW GUESTROOMS SCHEDULE

PREVIOUS CALCULATION NEW CALCULATION PROJECT LOCATION/LEGAL DESCRIPTION PARKING
=
<
Ehruias SUESIRECNS FLOORLEVELS | TOTALS NEW GUESTROOMS SCHEDULE| FLOORLEVELS | TOTALS E
SUMMARY OF PARKING PROVIDED g
HOTEL 11112(14|15|16(17|18| TOTAL | TOTAL HOTEL 11{12|14|15|16|17|18| TOTAL | TOTAL 4 SPACES é
PROJECT INCLUDES THE MAIN LOT AND A SHEET FLOOR ELEVATION g
SMALLER LOT ON THE WEST SIDE OF A1A ST |#*Hc [NoTES TOTAL =
Double/Queen Double/Queen N 1303 | SRD-VALET 28-0 B8 | 6 | (+90 CAR LIFTS) | . o &
Standard 17|23 20[ 23/ 20[ 23[ 11| 137 Standard 17| 23] 20[ 23| 20[ 23[ 14| 140 o : S S TV % g
ADA > 7 5 > T o A=1.3.04 a7 40—0" 106] 3 142 S
ADA -2 - 1|2 5 154 all i - - 158 < i 5 o RAVE s 2]  ARCHITECT NAME: DANIEL ADACHE
ADA & HI 1{-1-1-1-1]- |- 1 ADA & Hi T2 |=|=|=|= 2 1 5 i 'S For Legal Description see A-1.3.05 573 T 706] 3 151 3| FLORIDALICENSE: # AR0007073
o RAMP 14 &
SA 1]- ~ (1 ]|= |- 3 SA 1] - 1 ]- i ) S sheet : A-0.0.03 ———T A — 1 g
HI 111 1 1 11 8 HI 111 1 1 8 N € weverano  STREET P Lem 580 1061 3 151 2
= = -
_ . § A—1.3.07 R;{mP — 1236 Z (+22 CAR LIFTS) s % SEAL:
King Ing N ARTHUR  STREET REME — 14 E
_ 8TH—VALET 76 =0 114 3 (+99 CAR LIFTS) =
e 501251 211 25/ 22 25 21 161 Standard 22[27[23[ 27| 26[ 27[ 26| 178 y S x 9 A71308 [rave 14 I 1G5 CAR UFTS) | 252 5
ADA 3|1- 12 |- |- |- |1 6 179 ADA 3|- 12 - |- [-[1 6 106 P :3? CONNECTICUT — STREET ; E *NOTE: AUTOMOBILE MECHANICAL LIFTS ARE BEING USED, SEE PLAN §
3) FOR LOCATIONS, 2 SPACES FOR EVERY AUTO LIFT LOCATIONS = 224 =
ADA & HI - l- - |- 111~ |- 1 gDA & Hi i e A 1 %) @ © TOTAL. CAR LIFTS REQUIRE 10'=6" VERTICAL CLEARANCE MINIMUM. =
§ N A T1= 11 =1~ |- 3 < S T i 5
2A 1i- 11 1] 3 S sy e R T Ry, g
HI 1111211111111 ) HI 111121111 8 & Q FOR EACH 100 OVER 1000 = 21 SPACES REQUIRED. 4 ARE VAN 2
= g r:: iggggg:g:ﬁ‘r?uggg;'ﬂ— TO SEC. 208.2.4 OF THE 2010 ADA %
O [} . [
. . b S > g
Presidential (7re Jimmy Buttett Suite) AEl B E EERE 1 T I B e A M S - - % o e : = CAR CHARGING SPACES S
' : : 7o) I P D T T ice Presidential (7ne coral Reefer Suite)| = | = | = | = | = | = |1 1 1 v ~ NOTE: 3 PARKING SPACES ARE TO BE CAR CHARGING SPACES. £
Vice Presidential (7e Coral Reefer Suite) 1 ( / ~ g g b CONDUIT FOR FUTURE SPACES TO BE PLACED ADJACENT TO SPACE 20 AL DEAS,  DESIGNS,  ARRANGEMENTS, PLANS  AND
GRANT STREET < 152 OR FUTURE CHARGING STATIONS. a SPECIFICATIONS INDICATED OR REPRESENTED BY THIS DRAWING
. . i ARE OWNED BY, AND ARE THE PROPERTY OF ADACHE GROUP
Suite 1]2]2]21]2]1] 11 Janior S als 112221l a]1] U FLOOR 3 SPACES # 163, 164, & 165 B ) s o yere oene) soen, A om0y
ADA adl el () a0 I 1 A ADA il il el el L 1 14 VINNESOTA ~ STREET : Eﬁ‘ééfiégﬂ“oow“s:é’éiglﬁi%% 'BR?E%'F Eg‘“ﬁp} ASESESEE*S“%F; ANY
HI 11-1-1-1-1- 11 2 HI L= |= |=[=]=]|1 2 PARKING GARAGE DRAINAGE: FOR TYPICAL PARKING LEVEL DRAINAGE 2 EEE%%OT;&?&I;%SOUT\C; STUH.-ELO%%IH'%ET F’ﬁ?@%ﬁ’z\;‘)ﬁ@igﬁ
Total Ki PLAN SEE SHEET A=1.4.14 = . T
Totals 47 52 52 52 52 52 42 349 Totals 49 54 54 54 54 54 51 369 @ O ACCESSIBLE ROUTE, PROVIDE A CLEAR, LEVEL GROUND SPACE, S| AL- RIGHTS RESERVED, © 2015.
HOSP#G/K@V Sitas (/’VO Beds & Unit 1119 is AD/‘T) 2 2 T COMPLIANT WITH 2010 ADA SECTION 305, AT THE PARKING PAYMENT 5‘ FLORIDA LICENSE # AR0007073
Hospitality Suites (No Beds & Unit 1179 is AA)| 2 | = | = | = |- | = | - 2 =l Ead Bl Ead Bl s Ly CENTER ON EACH LEVEL. OPERABLE PARTS SHALL BE PLACED NO 2
THAT IS 2X EXTRA ADA UMITS. HIGHER THAN 48 INCHES AFF. OPERABLE PARTS MUST BE OPERABLE £
THAT 1S 2X EXTRA ADA UNITS. MICHIGAN _STREET Q 7 £ 5 T NOT REQUIRE TIGHT GRASPING, P : =
— TR PROJECT W QA A W T e G /S Caiie
Connecting Doors Per Floor 22z iz 12 12 13 75 el S e RN ) SITE OPERABLE PARTS MUST BE NO MORE THAN 5 POUNDS. £ || SHEET TITLE:
Total units with Connecting Doors 4 |22l 24 24241 24| 25 149 fotal units with Connecting Doors 4 (24|24 |24 |24 |24 |25 149 BUCHANAN ~STREET % PROJECT DATA
L
; KING/DOUBLE QUEEN MIX: 3
KING/DOUBLE QUEEN MIX: 5 DoueS e , T = RN BN PLAN I PARKING DATA H
% Double/Q ' 46 154 ° Does not incl. .07 =
o naie Does not incl ¢ Suites VP & P T DATE: 08-27-2018
Suites, VP & P : HILER, PREVIOUS CALCULATION NEW CALCULATION s )
’ % Kin ¢ 55.4% 196 5 SCALE: NA
. . { -
Q
Lataloti it £ | CHECKED BY: J.B.
Dol gmgs: TS REQUIRED. — 4 W/ ROLL_IN SHWR.+8 W,/TUB —_— £| soBNo:  satia
12 ADA UNITS REQUIRED. — 4 W/ ROLL—IN SHWR. = S’éEgAULN'ACCESgéL[ QN|_T REQ{WEDLL_' MRS W PUBLIC PARKING 600 g
s 1 O
° SPLCiAL ACCeooll. UM UURDD. 184+2=20 HEARING IMPAIRED UNITS REQUIRED—10% IN ADA UNITS EMPLOYES ANDHOTEL GUESTS 290 =
184+2=20 HEARING IMPAIRED UNITS REQUIRED—10% IN ADA UNITS - £ SHEET NO.:
EXISTING ROOM KEYS ...cccccciecineeee 349 VALET 217 2
PROPOSED ROOM KEYS ............... 369 S A 0 0 0 :!
" <
WE ADDED 20 NEW ROOMS KEYS 20 TETAL BAREINGBEACES: 1086 - "V
2




